Midwestern St. (1-3,0-0 Lone Star) -vs- Central Wash. (1-4,0-0 Great Northwest)
11/25/22 at Johnson Sports Center, Nampa, ID

Date: 11/25/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:d:;\%ce):PyS Midwestern St. 30 39 69
Site: Johnson Sports Center, Nampa, ID Central Wash. 29 38 67
Referees: Brian Jerrel, Kirk Grothaus, Damon Bruland
Midwestern St. 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Carter,Jermane * 23 4-7 1-3 6-10 1-5 6 4 0 4 0 1 15
11  Davison,Marquis % 24  6-12 0-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 1 13
23  Sanders,Pierre * 33 3-8 2-5 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 1 10
30 Hamilton,Luke =3 31 2-5 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 0 3 0 0 0 6
24  Ogechi,Derrick * 25 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
05 Washington,Jared 10 3-7 1-3 1-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8
22 Weger,John 23 34 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 0 6
03 Teal,Jordan 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Gibson,Mason 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
21  Alevok,Duncan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-56 6-23 11-20 10-30 40 12 11 11 0 4 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-12 8.33 % 3-7 42.86 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15% 5-11 45.45 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 26-56 46.4 % 6-23 26.1 % 11-20 55.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 1 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0
Central Wash. 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Poquette,Matt * 38 10-13 0-0 1-1 0-8 8 3 1 0 1 0 21
00 Banks,Isaiah = 35 b5-11 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 2 7 3 0 2 10
24  Hector,Samaad * 17 2-7 0-1 2-4 2-3 5 1 2 0 0 0 6
22  Gennett,Colby & 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2
02 Gilbert,Brock * 25  0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
11 McNeil,Camron 24 5-12 5-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 15
32  Pepper,Noah 17 4-8 1-5 2-2 2-1 3 1 3 0 0 0 11
44  Brizee,Mitch 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
03 Brown III,Freddy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Taylor,Quincy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Spivey,Landis 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Kamalu-Vargas,Xavier 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 6-23 5-8 5-24 29 14 17 5 2 5 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 2-11 18.18 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 15-32 46.88 % 4-12 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 28-61 45.9 % 6-23 26.1 % 5-8 62.5 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Midwestern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.
TURNOVER by SANDERS,PIERRE 19:44

19:44 STEAL by BANKS,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint) 19:14

19:14 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEF by GENNETT,COLBY
19:05 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint) 18:45 2-4 H2
18:26 MISS 3PTR by GENNETT,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by OGECHI,DERRICK --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD
18:02 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE 17:33 46 H?2
17:12 MISS JUMPER by HECTOR,SAMAAD
REBOUND DEF by OGECHI,DERRICK --
17:01 FOUL by GENNETT,COLBY
SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE 17:01
SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 17:01
MISS FT by DAVISON,MARQUIS 17:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVISON,MARQUIS 17:01 56 H1
16:33 MISS JUMPER by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint) 16:16
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,JERMANE --
TURNOVER by CARTER,JERMANE 16:13
16:13 STEAL by GENNETT,COLBY
16:13 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
16:13 SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 16:13
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE 16:13
SUB IN by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 16:13
SUB IN by WEGER,JOHN 16:13
16:05 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE --
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,MARQUIS 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
FOUL by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 15:40
15:16 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by WEGER,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JERMANE 15:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAIAH
14:58 5-8 H3 GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT
-- ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by GIBSON,MASON 14:33
SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS 14:33
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE 14:33
SUB IN by TEAL,JORDAN 14:33
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK 14:33
14:33 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ALEVOK,DUNCAN ==
MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,MASON 13:30
== REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
13:29 5-10 H5 GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT (fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 13:16 7-10 H3
12:57 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ALEVOK,DUNCAN ==



MISS JUMPER by OGECHI,DERRICK(in the paint) 12:34
-- REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
12:25 7-12 H5 GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by OGECHI,DERRICK 12:05
TURNOVER by OGECHI,DERRICK 12:05
12:05 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH
12:05 SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
12:05 SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
12:05 SUB IN by BROWN III,FREDDY
12:05 SUB IN by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
12:05 SUB IN by BRIZEE,MITCH
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 12:05
SUB OUT by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 12:05
SUB OUT by WEGER,JOHN 12:05
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 12:05
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JARED 12:05
SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE 12:05
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE 12:05
SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE 12:05
FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE 11:39
11:24 MISS 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE --
10:57 FOUL by BROWN III,FREDDY
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JARED 10:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JARED 10:57 8-12 H4
10:32 MISS LAYUP by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE --
TURNOVER by CARTER,JERMANE 10:20
10:20 SUB OUT by KAMALU-VARGAS,XAVIER
10:20 SUB IN by GILBERT,BROCK
10:20 SUB OUT by POQUETTE,MATT
10:20 SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH
09:58 MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BROCK
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE =
SUB OUT by TEAL,JORDAN 09:46
SUB IN by DAVISON,MARQUIS 09:46
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JARED 09:35 11-12 H1
09:02 MISS JUMPER by BROWN III,FREDDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:00 SUB OUT by BROWN III,FREDDY
09:00 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE 08:46
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JARED 08:42
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,MARQUIS --
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,MARQUIS 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAIAH
08:19 11-15 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH
-- ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JARED(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PEPPER,NOAH
07:57 11-17 H6 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JARED(in the paint) 07:52 13-17 H4
07:52 FOUL by GILBERT,BROCK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
07:52 SUB OUT by BRIZEE,MITCH
07:52 SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD
07:52 SUB IN by POQUETTE,MATT
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE 07:52

SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK 07:52



MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JARED 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

07:28 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JARED(in the paint) 07:14 15-17 H2
06:55 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE ==
MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK 06:47
REBOUND OFF by DAVISON,MARQUIS ==
GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint) 06:37 17-17
06:22 17-19 H2 GOOD LAYUP by PEPPER,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HECTOR,SAMAAD
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint) 06:06 19-19
05:39 19-21 H2 GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT
GOOD DUNK by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint) 05:23 21-21
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:22
05:22 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
05:22 SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JARED 05:22
SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS 05:22
SUB OUT by HAMILTON, LUKE 05:22
SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE 05:22
SUB IN by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 05:22
SUB IN by WEGER,JOHN 05:22
05:04 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by ALEVOK,DUNCAN ==
MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK 04:54
REBOUND OFF by WEGER,JOHN ==
GOOD LAYUP by WEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 04:50 23-21 V2
04:31 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH
FOUL by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH
04:31 SUB IN by BRIZEE,MITCH
04:31 23-24 H1 GOOD FT by POQUETTE,MATT
TURNOVER by CARTER,JERMANE 04:19
04:19 STEAL by BRIZEE,MITCH
04:03 TURNOVER by BRIZEE,MITCH
SUB OUT by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 04:03
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 04:03
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JARED 04:03
SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE 04:03
03:39 FOUL by BRIZEE,MITCH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by BRIZEE,MITCH
03:39 SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON
MISS FT by CARTER,JERMANE 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE 03:39 24-24
03:11 24-26 H2 GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JARED 02:58
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,LUKE ==
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JERMANE 02:53
== REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAIAH
02:30 TURNOVER by GILBERT,BROCK
STEAL by WASHINGTON,JARED 02:30
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE 02:23
= REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE 02:20
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JARED 02:20

SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE 02:20



SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON
SUB IN by DAVISON,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE

GOOD DUNK by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDERS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,MARQUIS

GOOD JUMPER by WEGER,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by GIBSON,MASON

VISITORS: Midwestern St.

01:51 26-26

01:04 28-26
00:46 28-29

00:23 30-29

V2
H1

V1

MISS 3PTR by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
ASSIST by GENNETT,COLBY

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Central Wash.

SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON

SUB OUT by WEGER,JOHN

SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE

SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK

GOOD LAYUP by OGECHI,DERRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JERMANE
MISS 3PTR by DAVISON,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE
ASSIST by DAVISON,MARQUIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DAVISON,MARQUIS
MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)

STEAL by DAVISON,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by CARTER,JERMANE

FOUL by DAVISON,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JARED
SUB IN by ALEVOK,DUNCAN
SUB IN by WEGER,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JARED

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49 32-29

19:30
19:12 34-29
18:58

18:31

18:22

18:09 37-29
18:04
18:04
17:44
17:29
17:29
17:22
17:22
17:13
17:13
17:01
16:50
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:46
16:31 37-31

16:09

15:56

V3

V5

V8

V6

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD

MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HECTOR,SAMAAD
BLOCK by GENNETT,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON

MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON
REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCNEIL,CAMRON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by WEGER,JOHN --

TURNOVER by WEGER,JOHN 15:43
15:43 STEAL by MCNEIL,CAMRON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39
15:39 SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
15:39 SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH
15:23 TURNOVER by BANKS,ISAIAH
STEAL by SANDERS,PIERRE 15:23
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
14:58 37-33 V4 GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT
-- ASSIST by PEPPER,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK 14:42 40-33 V7
ASSIST by SANDERS,PIERRE --
14:26 40-35 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCNEIL,CAMRON

FOUL by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 14:26

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JARED 14:26

SUB OUT by ALEVOK,DUNCAN 14:26

SUB OUT by WEGER,JOHN 14:26

SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE 14:26

SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 14:26

SUB IN by TEAL,JORDAN 14:26

SUB IN by GIBSON,MASON 14:26

SUB IN by DAVISON,MARQUIS 14:26

SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE 14:26

SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE 14:26

14:26 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,MASON =

GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,LUKE 14:14 43-35 V8
ASSIST by GIBSON,MASON ==

FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE 13:57

13:57 43-36 V7 GOOD FT by PEPPER,NOAH
13:57 43-37 V6 GOOD FT by PEPPER,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JERMANE 13:36 46-37 V9
ASSIST by GIBSON,MASON --
FOUL by GIBSON,MASON 13:07
13:07 46-38 V8 GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
13:07 MISS FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:07 SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
13:07 SUB IN by BROWN III,FREDDY
13:07 46-39 V7 GOOD FT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
SUB OUT by GIBSON,MASON 12:51
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE 12:51
12:45 FOUL by HECTOR,SAMAAD
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,LUKE(in the paint) 12:35
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,PIERRE 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by DAVISON,MARQUIS 12:24
12:24 SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
12:24 SUB IN by BRIZEE,MITCH
12:02 MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,LUKE o
11:48 FOUL by BRIZEE,MITCH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
11:48 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH
11:48 SUB IN by GILBERT,BROCK
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE 11:48 47-39 V8
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE 11:48 48-39 V9

11:29 48-41 V7 GOOD LAYUP by BRIZEE,MITCH(in the paint)



GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,JERMANE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TEAL,JORDAN

SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS
SUB IN by WEGER,JOHN

SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK
MISS FT by CARTER,JERMANE

FOUL by CARTER,JERMANE
SUB OUT by CARTER,JERMANE
SUB IN by DAVISON,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by WEGER,JOHN
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,PIERRE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE

MISS JUMPER by WEGER,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE
ASSIST by HAMILTON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by WEGER,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDERS,PIERRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE
SUB IN by ALEVOK,DUNCAN
FOUL by WEGER,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by WEGER,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by ALEVOK,DUNCAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVISON,MARQUIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by ALEVOK,DUNCAN

SUB IN by TEAL,JORDAN

SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,JORDAN(in the paint)

11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:

10:
10:
10:
10:

10:

10:

10:
09:

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
09
47
47
47
47

47

47
35
50
40
40
40
40
40

09:20

09:06

09:02
08:42

08:11

08:03

08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
08:02
07:58
07:58

07:38

07:36
07:36
07:21

06:57

06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:39
06:28 59-47 V12

50-41 V9
50-43 V7
52-43 V9
52-45 V7
55-45 V10
57-45 V12
57-47 V 10

ASSIST by PEPPER,NOAH

FOUL by BRIZEE,MITCH
SUB OUT by BRIZEE,MITCH
SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD

REBOUND DEF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

MISS 3PTR by PEPPER,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by PEPPER,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BROCK

FOUL by PEPPER,NOAH

SUB OUT by BROWN III,FREDDY
SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH

SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by HECTOR,SAMAAD

GOOD LAYUP by HECTOR,SAMAAD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BANKS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HECTOR,SAMAAD
SUB IN by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS FT by GILBERT,BROCK

SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
SUB IN by TAYLOR,QUINCY

REBOUND DEF by MCNEIL,CAMRON
GOOD JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT
ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH

FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH



ASSIST by WEGER,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAL,JORDAN

GOOD FT by SANDERS,PIERRE

GOOD FT by SANDERS,PIERRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAL,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,LUKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEGER,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by OGECHI,DERRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAL,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by OGECHI,DERRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,PIERRE
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,PIERRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,PIERRE

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,LUKE

SUB IN by DAVISON,MARQUIS

SUB IN by CARTER,JERMANE

GOOD LAYUP by TEAL,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by TEAL,JORDAN
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK
SUB IN by SANDERS,PIERRE
SUB IN by HAMILTON,LUKE

MISS FT by CARTER,JERMANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE

TURNOVER by DAVISON,MARQUIS

SUB OUT by DAVISON,MARQUIS
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK

59-49

60-49

61-49

63-49

63-51

63-53

65-53
65-56

65-58

66-58
66-61

V10

Vi1

V12

V 14

V12

V10

V12
V9

V7

V8
V5

MISS LAYUP by GENNETT,COLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GENNETT,COLBY
GOOD LAYUP by GENNETT,COLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)

FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT

SUB OUT by MCNEIL,CAMRON
SUB IN by PEPPER,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by GENNETT,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by PEPPER,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by PEPPER,NOAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by POQUETTE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT
MISS JUMPER by POQUETTE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,QUINCY

GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,QUINCY
SUB OUT by GENNETT,COLBY
SUB IN by SPIVEY,LANDIS
SUB IN by MCNEIL,CAMRON

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by POQUETTE,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEPPER,NOAH
FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
ASSIST by BANKS,ISAIAH

STEAL by BANKS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SPIVEY,LANDIS



-- REBOUND OFF by PEPPER,NOAH
00:56 66-64 V2 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
== ASSIST by POQUETTE,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
00:26 FOUL by POQUETTE,MATT
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE 00:26 67-64 V3
MISS FT by CARTER,JERMANE 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,JERMANE 00:26 68-64 V4
SUB OUT by OGECHI,DERRICK 00:26
SUB IN by TEAL,JORDAN 00:26
00:15 TURNOVER by BANKS,ISAIAH
STEAL by CARTER,JERMANE 00:15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:15
TURNOVER by SANDERS,PIERRE 00:13
00:13 SUB OUT by BANKS,ISAIAH
00:13 SUB OUT by POQUETTE,MATT
00:13 SUB IN by GILBERT,BROCK
00:13 SUB IN by HECTOR,SAMAAD

00:06 68-67 V1 GOOD 3PTR by MCNEIL,CAMRON
== ASSIST by GILBERT,BROCK

00:05 FOUL by SPIVEY,LANDIS
MISS FT by WEGER,JOHN 00:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:04 SUB OUT by GILBERT,BROCK
00:04 SUB OUT by PEPPER,NOAH
00:04 SUB IN by BANKS,ISAIAH
00:04 SUB IN by POQUETTE,MATT
SUB OUT by TEAL,JORDAN 00:04
SUB IN by OGECHI,DERRICK 00:04
00:04 FOUL by BANKS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,LUKE 00:01 69-67 V2
MISS FT by HAMILTON,LUKE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by POQUETTE,MATT



